
Quarter Courses

Semester Course 
Equivalencies 
(Course is the same as the 
quarter course. This can be 1:1; 
1:many; many:1; or many:many 
courses. Anywhere (for any 
program) which the quarter 
course was required or listed, 
this (these) semester course(s) 
can be used. This information will 
also be displayed in the course 
conversion guide. Repeat rules 
apply.)

Acceptable Semester 
Course Substitutions
(Course is NOT the same as 
the semester course, but it is 
acceptable for this particular 
program requirement area 
for all students. This 
information WILL NOT be 
displayed in the course 
conversion guide, but will be 
reflected on the PAWS as a 
choice for the student. 
Repeat rules DO NOT apply.)

Acceptable Semester Course 
Repeats
(If there is no semester course 
equivalency, this is the 
alternative course to allow for 
grade forgiveness/grade 
discounting.)

Quarter Units 
(Current number of 
units which are 
required for each 
requirement area.)

Semester Units
(Number of semester 
units which will be 
required for each 
requirement area.) Notes

PSCI
PSCI 203 PSCI 2030 4 3
PSCI 204 PSCI 2040 4 3
PSCI 314 PSCI 3040 4 3
PSCI 320 PSCI 3020
PSCI 326 PSCI 3260
PSCI 330 PSCI 3300
PSCI 431 PSCI 4310
PSCI 528 PSCI 5280
PSCI 300 PSCi 3000
PSCI 301 PSCI 3010
PSCI 304 PSCI 3040
PSCI 305 PSCI 3050
PSCI 306 PSCI 3060
PSCI 308 PSCI 3080
PSCI 325 PSCI 3250
PSCI 400 PSCI 4000
PSCI 484 PSCI 4840
PSCI 500 PSCI 5000
PSCI 510 PSCI 5100

PSCI 310 PSCI 3100
PSCI 311 PSCI 3110
PSCI 313 PSCI 3130
PSCI 315 PSCI 3150
PSCI 520 PSCI 5200
PSCI 328 PSCI 3280
PSCI 410 PSCI 4100
PSCI 411 PSCI 4110
PSCI 412 PSCI 4120
PSCI 525 PSCI 5250
PSCI 530 PSCI 5300
PSCI 535 PSCI 5350
PSCI 540 PSCI 5400
PSCI 590 PSCI 5900
PSCI 592 PSCI 5920

Eight units upper-division PSCI PSCI 300-599 PSCI 3000-5999 8 6

Total 68 36

Semester: Six units chosen from
Electives

American Government and Politics

B.A. in Political Science -- Quarter to Semester Translation Table
Quarter Requirements (AY 2017-18)

Semester: Three units chosen from

Semester: Three units chosen from

Required courses

Eight units chosen from 8 3

Eight units chosen from 8

Semester: Three units chosen from

Semester: Three units chosen from

Eight units chosen from 8 6

Eight units chosen from 8

Semester: Three units chosen fromComparative Government

International Relations

Political Theory

3

Eight units chosen from 8 3

3

Eight units chosen from 8

Public Law

3



Quarter Courses

Semester Course 
Equivalencies 
(Course is the same as the 
quarter course. This can be 1:1; 
1:many; many:1; or many:many 
courses. Anywhere (for any 
program) which the quarter 
course was required or listed, 
this (these) semester course(s) 
can be used. This information 
will also be displayed in the 
course conversion guide. Repeat 
rules apply.)

Acceptable Semester 
Course Substitutions
(Course is NOT the same as 
the semester course, but it is 
acceptable for this particular 
program requirement area 
for all students. This 
information WILL NOT be 
displayed in the course 
conversion guide, but will be 
reflected on the PAWS as a 
choice for the student. 
Repeat rules DO NOT apply.)

Acceptable Semester Course 
Repeats
(If there is no semester course 
equivalency, this is the 
alternative course to allow for 
grade forgiveness/grade 
discounting.)

Quarter Units 
(Current number of 
units which are 
required for each 
requirement area.)

Semester Units
(Number of semester 
units which will be 
required for each 
requirement area.) Notes

PSCI-MIN
PSCI 203 PSCI 2030 4 3
PSCI 204 PSCI 2040 4 3
PSCI 314 PSCi 3140 4 3

Twenty units of upper-division 
political science course work 
chosen in consultation with an 
advisor

PSCI 300-599

PSCI 3000-5999

20 9    per-division political science course work chosen in consultation with an advisor.

Total 32 18

Political Science Minor -- Quarter to Semester Translation Table
Quarter Requirements (AY 2017-18)

Required courses

Minor Requirements



Quarter Courses

Semester Course 
Equivalencies 
(Course is the same as the 
quarter course. This can be 1:1; 
1:many; many:1; or many:many 
courses. Anywhere (for any 
program) which the quarter 
course was required or listed, 
this (these) semester course(s) 
can be used. This information will 
also be displayed in the course 
conversion guide. Repeat rules 
apply.)

Acceptable Semester 
Course Substitutions
(Course is NOT the same as 
the semester course, but it is 
acceptable for this particular 
program requirement area 
for all students. This 
information WILL NOT be 
displayed in the course 
conversion guide, but will be 
reflected on the PAWS as a 
choice for the student. 
Repeat rules DO NOT apply.)

Acceptable Semester Course 
Repeats
(If there is no semester course 
equivalency, this is the 
alternative course to allow for 
grade forgiveness/grade 
discounting.)

Quarter Units 
(Current number of 
units which are 
required for each 
requirement area.)

Semester Units
(Number of semester 
units which will be 
required for each 
requirement area.) Notes

PLAW-MIN
PSCI 328 PSCI 3280 4 3
PSCI 410 PSCI 4100 4 3
PSCI 411 PSCI 4110 4 3
PSCI 535 PSCI 5350 4 3
CJUS 370 CJUS 3370
CJUS 580 CJUS 5580
HIST 540 HIST 5400
MGMT 330 MGMT 3300
PA 472
PSCI 500 PSCI 5000
PHIL 362 PHIL 3350

Total 28 18

Pre-Law Minor -- Quarter to Semester Translation Table
Quarter Requirements (AY 2017-18)

Required courses

Minor Requirements

Twelve units chosen from 12 6 : Six units chosen. PA 472 deactivated. No semester eq  



Quarter Courses Semester Course Equivalencies 
(Course is the same as the quarter course. This can be 1:1; 

1:many; many:1; or many:many courses. Anywhere (for any 
program) which the quarter course was required or listed, this 
(these) semester course(s) can be used. This information will 

also be displayed in the course conversion guide. Repeat rules 
apply.)

Acceptable Semester 
Course Substitutions

(Course is NOT the same as 
the semester course, but it is 
acceptable for this particular 
program requirement area 

for all students. This 
information WILL NOT be 

displayed in the course 
conversion guide, but will be 
reflected on the PAWS as a 

choice for the student. 
Repeat rules DO NOT apply.)

Acceptable Semester Course 
Repeats

(If there is no semester course 
equivalency, this is the 

alternative course to allow for 
grade forgiveness/grade 

discounting.)

Quarter Units 
(Current number of 

units which are 
required for each 

requirement area.)

Semester Units
(Number of semester 

units which will be 
required for each 

requirement area.)

Notes

PSCI 592 Seminar in Government (Research Methods) or Math 611 Operations Analysis PSCI 5920 Seminar in Government (Research Methods) 4 3
PSCI 600 Theory and History of Strategy PSCI 6000 Theory and History of Strategy 4 3
PSCI 601 Strategic Systems and Strategic Thought PSCI 6010 Strategic Systems and Strategic Thought 4 3
PSCI 602 International Security or PSCI 609 International Relations Theory PSCI 6020 International Security 4 3
PSCI 624 Politics of National Security or PSCI 625 American Foreign Policy PSCI 6250 American Foreign Policy 4 3
PSCI 999 Comprehensive Examination or PSCI 699 Thesis PSCI 6980 Comprehensive Examination or PSCI 6973 Thesis 0 or 2 0 or 3
PSCI 484 National Security Policy PSCI 4840 National Security Policy 0 3
PSCI 203 Government of the United States PSCI 2030 Government of the United States 0 0 (Program Prerequisite)
MATH 110 College Algebra MATH 1301 Modelling with Functions 0 0 (Program Prerequisite)
PSCI 540 Seminar in Comparative Politics (when the topic conforms to a regional 
orfunctional field concentration)

PSCI 5400 Seminar in Comparative Politics (Middle East Politics) or 
PSCI 5400 Seminar in Comparative Politics (African Dictatorships) or 
PSCI 5400 Seminar in Comparative Politics (Latin American Politics)

PSCI 590 Seminar in International Relations (when the topic conforms to a regional or 
functional field concentration)

PSCI 5900 Seminar in International Relations (Techniques of 
Intelligence Analysis) or PSCI 5900 Seminar in International Relations 
(Terrorism in Africa) or PSCI 5900 Seminar in International Relations 

 PSCI 592 	Seminar in Government (when the topic conforms to a regional or 
functional field concentration)

PSCI 5920 Seminar in Government (Research Methods)

PSCI 604 Seminar in International Law PSCI 6040 Seminar in International Law
PSCI 605 Topics in Strategy PSCI 6050 Topics in Strategy
PSCI 606 Analysis of International Terrorsm PSCI 6060 Analysis of International Terrorism
PSCI 609 International Relations Theory PSCI 6090 International Relations Theory
PSCI 611 Regional Security of Eurasia PSCI 6110 Regional Security of Eurasia
PSCI 612 African Security PSCI 6120 African Security
PSCI 613 Middle East Security PSCI 6130 Middle East Security
PSCI 614 Regional Security of East Asia PSCI 6140 Regional Security of East Asia
PSCI 620 Understanding Intelligence Failure PSCI 6200 Understanding Intelligence Failure
PSCI 621 Strategic Intelligence PSCI 6210 Intelligence Assessments and Estimates
PSCI 622 Arms Control PSCI 6220 Arms Control
PSCI 624 Politics of National Security PSCI 6240 Politics of National Security
PSCI 625 American Foreign Policy PSCI 6250 American Foreign Policy
SSCI 695B-D Directed Graduate Studies SSCI 6950 Directed Graduate Studies
CJUS 554 Terrorism CJUS 5554 Terrorism
CJUS 555 Homeland Security CJUS 5555 Homeland Security
ECON 630 International Economic Issues ECON 6303 International Economic Issues
GEOG 610 Military Geography for National Security GEOG 6100 Military Geography for National Security
HIST 556 Foreign Relations of the United States HIST 5560 Foreign Relations of the United States
MATH 611 Operations Analysis MATH 6411 Operations Analysis

Total 46 30

26 12

Quarter to Semester Translation Table
Quarter Requirements (AY 2017-18)

Program Requirements

Program Electives



Quarter Courses Semester Course Equivalencies 
(Course is the same as the quarter course. This can be 1:1; 1:many; many:1; or many:many courses. Anywhere (for 

any program) which the quarter course was required or listed, this (these) semester course(s) can be used. This 
information will also be displayed in the course conversion guide. Repeat rules apply.)

Acceptable Semester Course 
Substitutions

(Course is NOT the same as the semester 
course, but it is acceptable for this particular 
program requirement area for all students. 

This information WILL NOT be displayed in the 
course conversion guide, but will be reflected 

on the PAWS as a choice for the student. 
Repeat rules DO NOT apply.)

Acceptable Semester Course 
Repeats

(If there is no semester course 
equivalency, this is the 

alternative course to allow for 
grade forgiveness/grade 

discounting.)

Quarter Units 
(Current number of 

units which are 
required for each 

requirement area.)

Semester Units
(Number of 

semester units 
which will be 

required for each 
requirement area.)

Notes

PSCI 590 Seminar in International Relations (Techniques of Intelligence Analysis) or PSCI 590 Seminar in International Relations (Intelligence PSCI 5900 Seminar in International Relations (Techniques of Intelligence Analysis) 4 3
PSCI 592 Seminar in Government (Research Methods) or Math 611 Operations Analysis PSCI 5920 Seminar in Government (Research Methods) 4 3
PSCI 600 Theory and History of Strategy or PSCI 602 International Security PSCI 6000 Theory and History of Strategy 4 3
PSCI 620 Understanding Intelligence Failure or PSCI 621 Stategic Intelligence PSCI 6210 Intelligence Assessments and Estimates 4 3
PSCI 603 Cyber Security and Cyber Warfare or PSCI 606 Analysis of International Terrorism PSCI 6030 Cyber Security and Cyber Warfare 4 3
PSCI 999 Comprehensive Examination or PSCI 699 Thesis PSCI 6980 Comprehensive Examination or PSCI 6973 Thesis 0 or 2 0 or 3
PSCI 484 National Security Policy PSCI 4840 National Security Policy 0 3
PSCI 203 Government of the United States PSCI 2030 Government of the United States 0 0 (Program Prerequisite)
MATH 110 College Algebra Math 1301 Modelling with Functions 0 0 (Program Prerequisite)
IST 511 Cyber Defense IST 6720 Cyber Defense and Vulnerability Analysis 4 0 or 3 Total must equal 15 Units.
IST 525 Computer Forensics IST 5250 Incident Handling and Cyber Investigation 4 0 or 3 Total must equal 15 Units.
IST 609 Information Systems and Technology Management IST 6720 Cyber Defense and Vulnerability Analysis 4 0 or 3 Total must equal 15 Units.
IST 610 Information Assurance Policy and Management IST 6700 Cybersecurity Policy and Risk Management 4 0 or 3 Total must equal 15 Units.
IST 646 Information Systems Planning, Strategy and Policy IST 6730 Cybersecurity Theory and Practice 4 0 or 3 Total must equal 15 Units.
IST 647 Information Based Management IST 6470 Database Management and Policies 4 0 or 3 Total must equal 15 Units.
PSCI 540 Seminar in Comparative Politics (when the topic conforms to a regional or functional field concentration) PSCI 5400 Seminar in Comparative Politics (Middle East Politics) or PSCI 5400 Seminar in Comparative Politics (African 

Dictatorships) or PSCI 5400 Seminar in Comparative Politics (Latin American Politics)
PSCI 590 Seminar in International Relations (Techniques of Intelligence Analysis) PSCI 5900 Seminar in International Relations (Techniques of Intelligence Analysis)

PSCI 590 Seminar in International Relations (Intelligence and Ethics) PSCI 5900 Seminar in International Relations (Intelligence and Ethics)
PSCI 592 	Seminar in Government (Research Methods in Political Science) PSCI 5920 Seminar in Government (Research Methods)
PSCI 600 Theory and History of Strategy PSCI 6000 Theory and History of Strategy
PSCI 601 Strategic Systems and Strategic Thought PSCI 6050 Topics in Strategy
PSCI 602 International Security PSCI 6020 International Security
PSCI 603 Cyber Security and Cyber Warfare PSCI 6030 Cyber Security and Cyber Warfare
PSCI 604 Seminar in International Law PSCI 6040 Seminar in International Law
PSCI 605 Topics in Strategy PSCI 6050 Topics in Strategy
PSCI 606 Analysis of International Terrorsm PSCI 6060 Analysis of International Terrorism
PSCI 609 International Relations Theory PSCI 6090 International Relations Theory
PSCI 611 Regional Security of Eurasia PSCI 6110 Regional Security of Eurasia
PSCI 613 Middle East Security PSCI 6130 Middle East Security
PSCI 614 Regional Security of East Asia PSCI 6140 Regional Security of East Asia
PSCI 620 Understanding Intelligence Failure PSCI 6200 Understanding Intelligence Failure
PSCI 621 Strategic Intelligence PSCI 6210 Intelligence Assessments and Estimates
PSCI 622 Arms Control PSCI 6220 Arms Control
PSCI 624 Politics of National Security PSCI 6240 Politics of National Security
PSCI 625 American Foreign Policy PSCI 6250 American Foreign Policy
SSCI 695B-B Directed Graduate Studies SSCI 6950 Directed Graduate Studies
SSCI 695B-D Directed Graduate Studies SSCI 6950 Directed Graduate Studies
CJUS 554 Terrorism CJUS 5554 Terrorism
CJUS 550 Crime and Intelligence Analysis CJUS 5550 Intelligence and Crime Analysis
CJUS 555 Homeland Security CJUS 5555 Homeland Security
ECON 630 International Economic Issues ECON 6303 International Economic Issues
GEOG 610 Military Geography for National Security GEOG 6100 Military Geography for National Security
HIST 556 Foreign Relations of the United States HIST 5560 Foreign Relations of the United States
MATH 611 Operations Analysis MATH 6411 Operations Analysis

Total 56 21

Quarter to Semester Translation Table
Quarter Requirements (AY 2017-18)

Program Requirements

Program Electives 12 3



Quarter Courses

Semester Course 
Equivalencies 
(Course is the same as the 
quarter course. This can be 1:1; 
1:many; many:1; or many:many 
courses. Anywhere (for any 
program) which the quarter 
course was required or listed, 
this (these) semester course(s) 
can be used. This information will 
also be displayed in the course 
conversion guide. Repeat rules 
apply.)

Acceptable Semester 
Course Substitutions
(Course is NOT the same as 
the semester course, but it is 
acceptable for this particular 
program requirement area 
for all students. This 
information WILL NOT be 
displayed in the course 
conversion guide, but will be 
reflected on the PAWS as a 
choice for the student. 
Repeat rules DO NOT apply.)

Acceptable Semester Course 
Repeats
(If there is no semester course 
equivalency, this is the 
alternative course to allow for 
grade forgiveness/grade 
discounting.)

Quarter Units 
(Current number of 
units which are 
required for each 
requirement area.)

Semester Units
(Number of semester 
units which will be 
required for each 
requirement area.) Notes

PLEC-MIN
ECON 202 ECON 2202 4 3
ECON 445 ECON 3105 4 3
ECON 500 ECON 4700 4 3
ECON 333 ECON 3109
ECON 352 ECON 3109
ECON 421 ECON 3125
ECON 450 ECON 3730
ECON 520 ECON 3790 ECON 3790
ECON 530 ECON 3720
ECON 540 ECON 3815

Four units of additional 
economics courses

ECON 4

Total 28 18

Political Economy Minor -- Quarter to Semester Translation Table
Quarter Requirements (AY 2017-18)

Required courses

A minimum of twelve units 
chosen from

12 9Minor Requirements
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